Drawing Number & Size|U6755 (D) | Rev. C

Owner
Product Line
Description
Part Numbers
Sizes

ECOs

Key Words

Material

Project Number

ch.prodeng Year 2009

RWGV

24" FLANGE ENDS RWGV W/BEVEL GEARING & POSITION INDICATOR

24

11511793

24" FLANGE ENDS RWGV W/BEVEL GEARING &
POSITION INDICATOR WITHOUT BTM BY-PASS

NOTED

N/A




LIFTING POINTS FOR
HORTZONTAL INSTALLATION PARTS LIST - 240A236106LNI102
(USE BOLT HOLE | EACH SIDE) ITEM [ DESCRIPTION REQD [MATERIAL ASTM NOTES
1 |CAP SCREW 8mm X 30mm 1 STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ®
2 |WRENCH NUT 1 CAST IRON (SEE NOTE 4)C) A126 |CLASS B
( ) 3 |BEVEL GEAR UNIT 1 SEE NOTE 5
20 —~ B O 4 |STEM NUT | BRASS
Q | | CLEAN OUT PORTS 5 |KEY 1/2" X 3 1/2° 1 STEEL A108 |GRADE 1018
41 © 6 |SOCKET HEAD SCREW 5/8" X 1 3/4° 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ®
- — |- *3 7 |GASKET 1 RUBBER D2000 |R5f
‘ 8 |ADAPTER 1 STEEL A36
14 9 |O-RING 4 1/8" x 4 3/8" x 1/8" 243 1 RUBBER D2000 EPDM ®
10 |STUFFING BOX W/ SPUR GEARING 1 STEEL A36
ool | lom i | 73 1 |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4" X 2 3/4° 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ®
B & i 12 |ORING 5 5/8" X 6" X 3/16" +358 1 RUBBER D2000 |EPDM ®
14 13 |STEM 1 BRONZE B584 |C86400 OR C86500
] 73 14 |ORING 2 174" X 1 7/8 X 3/16" +328 3 |RUBBER D2000 EPDM ®
15 |BONNET BUSHING 1 BRONZE B62
_H - ~ ~ , - _ il o 16 |ORING 4 7/8" X 5 1/8" X 1/8" +249 1 RUBBER D2000 |EPDM @
LTI 17 | WASHER 2 |BRASS
\ —~_4 18 |HEX BOLT 3/4" X 47 4 |STEEL J429 |SEE NOTE 3 ®
19 |BONNET 1 DUCTILE IRON A536 |GR. 65-45-12
i 13 @ 20 |EYEBOLT 100" 2 |STEEL GALVANIZED
36 SEm= 21 |0-RING 1 RUBBER D2000 EPDM ®
22 |HEX BOLT 7/8" X 5 1/2° 16 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ®
23 |DISC NUT 1 BRONZE B62
24 |DISC 1 SEE NOTE 1
o ™ 25 |GUIDE CAP 2 |CELCON M90
2 26 |BODY 1 DUCTILE IRON A536 |GR. 65-45-12
S 36 |HOLD-DOWN WASHER 5/8° 1 STEEL A164 |TYPE B
2 S 37 |HEAVY HEX NUT 3/4° 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ®
- 40 38 |HEX NUT 3/4" 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ®
8 ) 39 |HEX NUT 7/8° 16 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ®
g [l 40 |HEAVY HEX NUT 100" 2 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3 @
a %\\‘ 41 |SQUARE HEAD PIPE PLUG 1/4" - 18 NPT 1 304 STAINLESS STEEL A193 |GRADE B8
E Hﬁ;gi\h 42 |84 X 40 PALLET 1 WOOD NOT SHOWN
= ?/E\- 43 |HOUSING SUB ASSEMBLY 1 STEEL
(_:) é&\ 44 |DECAL FOR POSITION INDICATOR 1
E 4~ 45 |INDICATING STEM 36" RWGV OL 1 BRONZE
E@ 46 |POINTER POSITION INDICATOR OL 1 BRONZE
o 47 |WINDOW 1 PLEXIGLASS OR LEXAN
o 48 |WINDOW GASKET 1 RUBBER D200
E 49 |PIPE PLUG 2 SUPPLIED WHEN TAPPED
> NOTES:
= SECTION A 1) RUBBER ENCAPSULATED DUCTILE IRON DISC
' @ RUBBER - EPDM ASTM D2000
8 DUCTILE IRON ASTM A536 GRADE 65-45-12
= 66. 16 2) NUMBER OF TURNS TO FULLY CLOSED/OPEN 338
L @ 3) BOLTS - SAE J429 GRADE 2
NUTS - ASTM A563 GRADE B
% FASTENERS - PLATED TO ASTM F1941 CLASS Fe/Zn 12C
= 53 58 4) MANUFACTURER'S OPTION TO UPGRADE MATERIAL TO
j ' DUCTILE IRON A536 GRADE 65-45-12
TH 5) VALVE WILL BE FURNISHED WITH ONE OF THE LISTED
> OPERATORS AT THE MANUFACTUER'S DISCRETION.
o 38 17 MASTERGEAR A13, RATIO 451, TURNS TO OPEN 338
E @ ROTORK HOB414, RATIO 4:1, TURNS TO OPEN 300
<+
AN
W e e o Sl
_ \ )
———— ~_
‘ : \{“‘ — . vz %
N ¢ - ; gl B I _ _ _ _ _ _ — _ _ _ _ — _ _1—H + —
o o o I
— S
" PR~ N —~
8) (45, i YY) T |
@ CHKR Eég : : ; :2;22 BREAK CAUSNTLE:;RERH?)W‘SE o @ <} o
26 ENGR AWV B 1718705 |BREAK MACH CORNER(S) NF&%RCH' KNS‘SHSY —
E i T“j):i UNEAURNLESS OTHERWISE NA(;TGEUDLAR REF. NO. NS(C)AIQEE
o I T : S oo
S| DISCMATERIAL TO rco 1458136 | Rewovid noTe APPROVED NAT 'L NOTED
- ADDED NOTE QBB%B ?%EQ‘%V‘EW A%ZE/SXRS?F‘% | | By Nicholas Franklin at 3:25 pm, Aug 18, 2009 UNITED STATES PIPE AND FOUNDRY CO V\TE/SE?EVEL ZGAEHARF\LNAGNG&E PEONSD\ST \ROWNGV\ ND[CATOR R
S| REMOVED PRESSURE RATING [ ADDED ITEW 4 01758008 R T WITHOUT BTM BY-PASS U6 159
Ll CAP 07/03/07

U.S. PIPE & FOUNDRY CO.CONFIDENTIAL: TITLE TO AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS ENGINEERING DATA REMAINS IN U.S. PIPE & FOUNDRY CO.. NO USE IS TO BE MADE OF THIS DATA EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY U.S. PIPE & FOUNDRY CO. ASSENT ON THE PART OF THE RECIPIENTS TO THESE CONDITIONS 1S PRESUMED.


nicholasfranklin
Approved


	Text9: Drawing Number & Size
	dwg number: U6755 (D)
	Text11: Rev.
	revision: C
	Text10: Owner
	owner: ch.prodeng
	Text13: Year
	year: 2009
	Text15: Product Line
	prodline: RWGV
	Text16: Description
	description: 24" FLANGE ENDS RWGV W/BEVEL GEARING & POSITION INDICATOR
	Text17: Part Numbers
	partnos: 
	Text18: Sizes
	sizes: 24
	Text19: ECOs
	ecos: 1511793
	Text20: Key Words
	Text8: 24" FLANGE ENDS RWGV W/BEVEL GEARING & POSITION INDICATOR WITHOUT BTM BY-PASS
	Text21: Material
	mat: NOTED
	Text22: Project Number
	proj: N/A


